CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32302 (904) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (904) 222-1222	FILED 97 MAY 29 PH 12: 53 SECRE LARY OF STATE FALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA
Falipa Enterprises, Inc.	4000021941840 -05/29/9701003023 ******70.00 ************************************
K.R. MAY 29 1997 Signature Requested by: B/24 9:30 Name B/24 7:30 Time	Certificate of Status Certificate of Fictitious Name Corp Record Search Officer Search
Signature Requested by: 5/24 9:30	Fictitious Owner Search You Vehicle Search You Driving Record You UCC 1 or 3 File You UCC 11 Search You



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FALIPA ENTERPRISES INC.

The undersigned incorporator does hereby make, subscribe, file and acknowledge these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE I: NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the Corporation shall be:

FALIPA ENTERPRISES INC.

ARTICLE II: PURPOSE

The purpose for which this Corporation is organized is to engage in any lawful activity or to transact any lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act, Chapter 607, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE III: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office and mailing address of the Corporation is:

1441 SW 10 AV. BAY 210 POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069

ARTICLE IV: TERM OF EXISTENCE

The Corporation shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE V: CAPITAL STOCK

The total authorized capital stock of the corporation shall be one hundred (100) shares of common stock.

ARTICLE VI: BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have at least one director initially, and the number of Directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by by-laws adopted by the stockholders, but shall never be less than one (1).

ARTICLE VII: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The name and post office address of the initial Board of Directors are:

Gilberto Navedo

1441 SW 10 AV. BAY 210 POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069

ARTICLE VIII: REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 9373 W. Sample Rd. suite 203 Coral Springs, Fl. 33065 The name of the initial registered agent at that address is Nestor C. Miranda

ARTICLE IX: INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation as Incorporator is:

Gilberto Navedo 1441 SW 10 AV. BAY 210 POMPANO BEACH, FL IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator executed these Articles of Incorporation this 12 day of APRIL, 1997

.

STATE OF FLORIDA)) 55. COUNTY OF BROWARD)

The foregoing **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION** was acknowledged before me this 17th day of April, 1997 by, **Gilberto Navedo** who personally appeared before me at the time of notarization, and who presented the DL # S520-018-55-670-0, and who take an

oath. Manda

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida

My Commission Expires:

······ Notery State of Fiorida Public My Comm Exp:04/18/97 Comm# CC277438 (mmmmmmm)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, named as the registered agent in Article VI of these Articles of Incorporation, hereby accepts the appointment as such registered agent, and acknowledges that he is familiar with and accepts the obligations imposed upon registered agents under the Florida Business Corporation Act.

-7 wanda

Nestor C. Miranda, Registered Agent

FILED 97 NAY 29 PH 12: 53 SECRED AND OF STATE FALLAR AND AND TO DRIDA